
LA CROSSE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
April 2016 — April 2018 

DISTRICT & NAME: ADDRESS: 
BUSINESS PHONE / FAX: 

 HOME PHONE: 
 E-MAIL: 

 1. Andrea Richmond ........... 1312 Cunningham St, La Crosse  WI  54603 ............................................ .Ph: 608-397-4665 
   Email: arichmond@lacrossecounty.org 
 2. Ralph E. Geary Jr ........... 1733 Loomis St, La Crosse  WI  54603 ......................................................Ph: 608-781-0517 

                                                                                                                                      Email: rgeary@lacrossecounty.org      
 

 3. Doug Weidenbach. ......... 213 Copeland Ave, La Crosse  WI  54603 .................................................Ph: 608-797-3240 
     Email: dweidenbach@lacrossecounty.org 
 4. Maureen Freedland ........ 2641 Schubert Pl, La Crosse WI 54601 .....................................................Ph: 608-796-1076 
   Fax:  608-796-0772 .................................................. Email: mfreedland@lacrossecounty.org 
 5. Keyla Rosa…….………...334 West Ave N Apt 2, La Crosse WI 54601 ..............................................Ph: 414-736-9289 
                                                                                                                                           Email: krosa@lacrossecounty.org 
 6. Roger J. Plesha .............. 929 King St, La Crosse  WI  54601 ............................................................Ph: 608-782-1150 
   Email:  rplesha@lacrossecounty.org 
 7. Sharon Hampson ............ 2510 Cass St, La Crosse  WI  54601 ........................................................ .Ph: 608-785-2022 
   Email: shampson@lacrossecounty.org 
 8. Peggy A. Jerome ............ 1220 S 14th St, La Crosse WI 54601 ..........................................................Ph: 608-784-5496 
                                                                                            Email: pjerome@lacrossecounty.org 

 9. Jerome Gundersen Jr ..... 520 Pettibone Dr. S, La Crosse  WI  54601 ............................................... .Ph: 608-317-1224 
   Email: jgundersen@lacrossecounty.org 
10. Kim Cable ....................... 2002 Hyde Ave, La Crosse  WI  54601 ......................................................Ph: 608-519-2689 
   Email: kcable@cityoflacrosse.org 
11. Patrick Scheller. .............. 2612 7th St S, La Crosse  WI  54601 ..........................................................Ph: 608-785-2262 
                                                                                         Email: pscheller@lacrossecounty.org 
 

12. Dave Holtze……………... 3014 33rd St S, La Crosse  WI  54601 ........................................................Ph: 608-317-8438 
   Email:  dholtze@lacrossecounty.org 
13. Tina Tryggestad .............. 4414 El Camino Real Dr, La Crosse  WI  54601 ........................................Ph: 608-790-2912 
   Email:  ttryggestad@lacrossecounty.org 
14. Margaret Larson ............. 1924 Nakomis Ave, La Crosse  WI  54603 .................................................Ph: 608-780-7859 
   Email:  mlarson@lacrossecounty.org 
15. Monica Kruse .................. N5434 Circle Dr, Onalaska  WI  54650 ......................................................Ph: 608-783-6206 
   Email:  krumoni23@yahoo.com 
16. Dan Ferries ..................... 402 9th Ave N, Onalaska WI 54650 ............................................................Ph: 608-783-5093 
   Bus. Ph:  608-780-7282 .................................................. Email: dferries@lacrossecounty.org                                                   
17. Mike Giese...................... 1067 Lauderdale N, Onalaska  WI  54650 .................................................Ph: 608-317-5507 
   Email: mgiese@lacrossecounty.org 
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LA CROSSE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
April 2014 — April 2016 

Continued 

DISTRICT & NAME: ADDRESS: 
BUSINESS PHONE: / FAX: 

 HOME PHONE: 
 E-MAIL: 

18. Laurence Berg  .............. 151 Fairway Ct, Onalaska WI  54650 ................................. Email: lberg@lacrossecounty.org 
                                                                                                                                  
19. Rick Cornforth ................ 933 Aspen Valley Dr, Onalaska WI 54650 ................................................. Ph: 608-781-0210 
                                                                                                                                 Email: rcornforth@lacrossecounty.org 
20. Steve Doyle .................... N5525 Hauser Rd, Onalaska  WI  54650 ................................................... Ph: 608-783-1204 

                                                                                                                                  Email:sdoyle@lacrossecounty.org 
21. Vicki Burke ..................... W8349 North Shore Dr, Onalaska  WI  54650 ........................................... Ph: 608-781-0737 
  Cell Ph. 608-792-5854……………………………………… Email: vburke@lacrossecounty.org 
22. Patrick Barlow ................ 907 Dana Ln, Holmen WI 54636 ............................................................... Ph: 608-526-4408 
   Email: pbarlow@lacrossecounty.org  
23. Matt Nikolay ................... N7026 Oak St, Holmen WI 54636 ............................................................. Ph: 608-526-5851 
                                                Cell Ph. 608-780-0921…………………………………..Email:  mnikolay@lacrossecounty.org 
24. Leon Pfaff....................... N8694 County Road DD, Holmen WI 54636 .............................................. Ph: 608-526-3668 
                                                                                               Email: lpfaff@lacrossecounty.org 
25. Ray Ebert ....................... W3763 Hidden River Rd, West Salem WI 54669 ....................................... Ph: 608-786-1046 

                                                                                                                                       Email:  rebert@lacrossecounty.org 
26. Dan Hesse ..................... 1407 Pearl St, Bangor WI 54614 ............................................................... Ph: 608-797-4696 
                                                                                                                                         Email: dhesse@lacrossecounty.org 
27. Tina Hundt Wehrs .......... W1869 Brye Rd, Coon Valley WI 54623 .................................................... Ph: 608-792-9219 
                                                                                                                                         Email:  twehrs@lacrossecounty.org 
28. Kathie Tyser ................... N2410 Three Town Rd, La Crosse WI 54601 ............................................ Ph: 608-738-9016 
                                                                                                                                           Email: ktyser@lacrossecounty.org 
29. Tara J. Johnson…………N980 Bloomer Mill Rd, La Crosse WI 54601 .............................................. Ph: 608-317-3507 
                                                                                          Email: tjohnson@lacrossecounty.org 
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SUPERVISORY DISTRICT LOCATIONS 
 

DISTRICT NO.  AREA(S) REPRESENTED 
 

1 City of La Crosse (Wards 1 & 2) 
2 City of La Crosse (Wards 3 & 5) 
3 City of La Crosse (Wards 4 & 6) 
4 City of La Crosse (Wards 9 & 12) 
5 City of La Crosse (Wards 8 & 11) 
6 City of La Crosse (Wards 7 & 10) 
7 City of La Crosse (Wards 19 & 21) 
8 City of La Crosse (Wards 13, 15, 17 & 18) 
9 City of La Crosse (Wards 14 & 16) 
10 City of La Crosse (Wards 20, 23, & 24) 
11 City of La Crosse (Wards 22 & 27) 
12 City of La Crosse (Wards 25 & 26) 
13 City of La Crosse (Wards 28 & 29) 
14 Town of Campbell (Wards 2, 3, 4, 5 & 6) 
15 City of Onalaska (Wards 1 & 5), Town of Campbell (Ward 1), Town of Onalaska (Ward 8) 
16 City of Onalaska (Wards 4, 6 & 7) 
17 City of Onalaska (Wards 8, 9 &10) 
18 City of Onalaska (Wards 11 & 12), Town of Medary (Ward 1), Town of Onalaska (Ward 4) 
19 City of Onalaska (Wards 2 & 3), Town of Onalaska (Ward 3) 
20 Town of Onalaska (Ward 2), Village of Holmen (6, 7, 8 &10) 
21 Town of Onalaska (Wards 5, 6, & 7), Village of Holmen (Wards 9 &11) 
22 Town of Holland (Ward 1), Village of Holmen (Wards 2, 3, 4 & 5) 
23 Town of Holland (Wards 2, 3, 4 & 5), Village of Holmen (Ward 1) 
24 Town of Farmington (Wards 1 & 2), Town of Hamilton (Ward 1), Town of Holland (Ward 6), Town of Onalaska 

(Ward1) 
25 Town of Hamilton (Ward 3), Village of West Salem (Wards 1, 2, 4 & 5) 
26 Town of Bangor (Ward 1), Town of Burns (Ward 1), Town of Hamilton (Ward 2), Village of Bangor (Wards 1 & 2), 

Village of Rockland (Ward 1) 
27 Town of Barre (Ward 1), Town of Greenfield (Wards 1 & 2), Town of Hamilton (Ward 5), Town of Washington 

(Ward 1) 
28 Town of Barre (Ward 1), Town of Hamilton (Ward 4), Town of Medary (Ward 2), Town of Shelby (Ward 4), Village 

of West Salem (Wards 3 &6) 
29 Town of Shelby (Wards 1,2, 3, 5 & 6) 

 
*Note that Annexations or Ordinance changes may alter the area represented. 

Contact your Municipal Clerk for updated information 
 

OR LOOK IT UP BY ADDRESS ON OUR LAND RECORDS INFORMATION WEB SITE 
Search real estate parcels at http://www.co.la-crosse.wi.us/LandRecordsPortal/Start.aspx. 

 
 

Detailed maps of each Supervisory District are available in the County Clerks office for $1.00 each. 

http://www.co.la-crosse.wi.us/LandRecordsPortal/Start.aspx
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County Supervisory District maps are also available on line. 

o County Supervisory Maps 

Choose appropriate map and use the magnifying glass on the tool bar to “zoom” in and out. 

 RETURN TO MAIN INDEX 
Updated 8/14/12 
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